TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK		03/30/2018	STATE CHARTERED BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ART.COM, INC.	
Street Address:	2100 Powell Street	
Internal Address:	13th Floor	
City:	Emeryville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4325873	WE ARE ART
Registration Number:	4302804	ART CIRCLES
Registration Number:	3611284	ALLPOSTERS
Registration Number:	2651217	ALLPOSTERS.COM
Registration Number:	4785778	SWITCHART
Registration Number:	4785771	SWITCHART
Registration Number:	3601346	ART.COM
Registration Number:	4767466	ART. COM
Registration Number:	5163766	ART. COM
Registration Number:	2586749	ART.COM
Registration Number:	5115263	KLIO
Serial Number:	86617936	KLIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: diligencereview@square1bank.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006312 FRAME: 0833 900444935

Correspondent Name:PACIFIC WESTERN BANKAddress Line 1:406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas Nance
SIGNATURE:	/nicholasnance-TKF/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Art.com - signed IP release#page1.tif source=Art.com - signed IP release#page2.tif source=Art.com - signed IP release#page3.tif source=Art.com - signed IP release#page4.tif source=Art.com - signed IP release#page5.tif source=Art.com - signed IP release#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 30, 2018, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK, a California state chartered bank ("Lender") in favor of ART.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 2100 Powell Street, 13th Floor, Emeryville, CA 94608.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 21, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Title:

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Lender's security interest in the following copyrights was submitted to the US Library of Congress Copyright Office for filing by FedEx, delivered on September 27, 2017. To date, we have not received a Notice of Recordation.

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Allposters.com Website - Descriptions	TX0007351583	12/21/2010
Art.com Website - Descriptions	TX0007351610	12/21/2010
www.artistrising.com	TX0007521206	8/27/2010
Don't Believe the Internet Lincoln Design	VA0001969237	8/25/2015
LV-426 Retro Travel	VA0001968949	8/25/2015
Clean Bathrooms Ladies and Gentleman	VA0001968954	8/25/2015
You Shall Not Pass Design	VA0001968960	8/25/2015
Keep Calm and Code On	VA0001968940	8/25/2015
Cannot Live Without Books Design	VA0001968961	8/25/2015
Gallifrey Retro Travel	VA0001968964	8/25/2015
Godric's Hollow Retro Travel	VA0001968965	8/25/2015
Create Retro Typewriter	VA0001968972	8/25/2015
Room Without Books Design	VA0001968938	8/25/2015
Columbia Retro Travel	VA0001968973	8/25/2015
Rapture Retro Travel	VA0001968976	8/25/2015
New New York Retro Travel	VA0001968953	8/25/2015
Dagobah Fantasy Travel	VA0001968947	8/25/2015

Citadel Retro Travel	VA0001968951	8/25/2015
Sunnydale Retro Travel	VA0001968959	8/25/2015
Endor Retro Travel	VA0001968962	8/25/2015
Tatooine Retro Travel	VA0001968939	8/25/2015
West Egg Retro Travel	VA0001968955	8/25/2015
Hyrule Retro Travel	VA0001968944	8/25/2015
Relax Retro Sunglasses	VA0001968975	8/25/2015
King's Landing Retro Travel	VA0001968967	8/25/2015
Winterfell Retro Travel	VA0001968966	8/25/2015
Mushroom King Retro Travel	VA0001968945	8/25/2015
Springfield Retro Travel	VA0001968942	8/25/2015
Eddie Would Go	VA0001968943	8/25/2015
Build a Death Star	VA0001968941	8/25/2015

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on **September 26, 2017** at Reel and Frame Number **043703/0367**:

<u>Description</u>	Patent Application No./Issued Patent No.	Application / Issue Date
	7973796	7/5/2011
Natural Framing System		
	8671025	3/11/2014
Methods and System for Image		
Discovery via Navigation of Dimensions		400
	14139623	12/23/2013
Methods and System for Image		
Discovery via Navigation of Dimensions		
	9351594	5/31/2016
Method and System for Wiring a Picture		
Frame and Generating Templates to Hang		
Picture Frames in Various Layouts		
	9292162	3/22/2016
Discovering and Presenting Decor Harmonized	7272102	3/22/2010
With a Decor Style		
With a Decoi Style	0.465510	10/11/2016
	9465512	10/11/2016
Discovering and Presenting Decor Harmonized		
With a Decor Style		
Discovering and Presenting Decor Harmonized	9483158	11/1/2016
With a Decor Style		
Magnetic Print Art	62060306	10/6/2014
	0_00000	10/0/2011
Magnetic Print Art	14873888	10/2/2015
Mada la cal Carta Carta		
Methods and Systems for Harmonizing a	14591466	1/7/2015
Decor Scheme		
	145(7140	10/11/0014
Mapping Decor Accessories to a Color Palette	14567149	12/11/2014
Digital Art Systems and Methods	14639844	3/5/2015

Digital Art Systems and Methods	14639873	3/5/2015
Digital Art Systems and Methods	14639880	3/5/2015
Tools for Creating Digital Art	14668875	3/25/2015
Triangular Shipping Container	14789865	7/1/2015
Session Hand-Off for Mobile Applications	14964513	12/9/2015
Method and System for Wiring a Picture Frame and Generating Templates to Hang Pictures in Various Layouts	15089470	4/1/2016

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on **September 26, 2017** at Reel and Frame Number **6161/0921**:

Description	Registration / Serial <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application Date
WE ARE ART	4325873	4/23/2013
ART CIRCLES	4302804	3/12/2013
ALLPOSTERS	3611284	4/28/2009
ALLPOSTERS.COM	2651217	11/19/2002
SWITCHART	4785778	8/4/2015
SWITCHART	4785771	8/4/2015
ART.COM	3601346	4/7/2009
ART.COM	4767466	7/7/2015
ART.COM	5163766	3/21/2017
ART.COM	2586749	6/25/2002
KLIO	86617936	5/2/2015
KLIO	5115263	1/3/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006312 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 03/30/2018